## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry November 17, 2014 through November 21, 2014

DOCKET NO. D	DATE FILED	<b>ORDER NO. &amp; DESCRIPTION</b>	DOCKET TITLE
140082-EI 1	1/17/2014	Consummating Order PSC-14-0661-CO-EI makes Order PSC-14-0594-PAA-EI effective and final; closes docket.	Petition for change to requirements of Order No. PSC-06-0144-PAA-EI regarding pole inspection and load assessment, by Florida Power & Light Company.
140151-GU 1	1/17/2014	Consummating Order PSC-14-0662-CO-GU makes Order PSC-14-0592-TRF-GU effective and final; closes docket.	Petition for approval to close firm transportation service - 13 rate schedule, by Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation.
140001-EI 1	1/17/2014	Order PSC-14-0664-PCO-EI granting FPL's motion to deny participation by White Springs and to strike prehearing statement of White Springs.	Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive factor.
140001-EI 1	1/17/2014	Order PSC-14-0665-PCO-EI denying FIPUG's corrected motion to strike FPL's request to establish guidelines related to oil and gas exploration and production and accompanying testimony.	Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive factor.
140001-EI 1	1/19/2014	Order PSC-14-0666-PCO-EI denying FIPUG's motion to exclude or strike inadmissible expert testimony pertaining to questions of law.	Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive factor.
140001-EI 1	1/21/2014	Prehearing Order PSC-14-0667-PHO-EI.	Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive factor.

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Summary of Orders Issued for Water and Wastewater Industry November 17, 2014 through November 21, 2014

## DOCKET NO.DATE FILEDORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

## **DOCKET TITLE**

140157-WS11/17/2014Consummating Order PSC-14-0663-CO-WS makes Order<br/>PSC-14-0593-TRF-WS effective and final; closes<br/>docket.

Request to establish initial customer deposits in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc.